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Assistant Secretary : Mrs. M. Sherlock
Assistant Treasurer : Mrs. A. Crawford
Handfcraﬁ Secretary : Mrs. J. Steggles
Press Secretary : Mrs. B. Edwards
Magazines : Mrs. B. Kenyon
Programme Planner : Mrs. G. Drury
New Members Hostess : Mrs. P. Kidd
Refreshments : Mrs. F. Stevenson

Hall Bookings : Mrs. P. Kidd
Plymouth 872 817 %25~

House Committee :
Mrs. B. Edwards, P. Hillier Mrs. M. Kingdom

Nearly-New Shop, every 2nd Wednesday except
August.

- Mrs. B. Kenyon

“For Home and Country”’

NEWTON FERRERS & NOSS MIAYO
WOMEN'S INSTITUTE
" (Affiliated to the National Federation of W..’s)
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President : Mrs. Helen James

High Paddock, Yealm Road,
Newton Ferrers 872 572

Secretary : Mrs. Patricia Bent

Stonecourt, Membland,
Newton Ferrers 872 869

" Treasurer : Mrs. Betty Heath

8 The Fairway,
Newton Ferrers 872 736

Vice Presidents :
Mrs. Joan Thompson Mrs. A. Crawford

Committee :
Mrs. A. Crawford
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All Meetings take place at 7.30 p.m. in the W.L.-Hall,
unless othérwise stated. .

Tuesday, 5th January

‘“Women at Work”. Rosemary Simms.

Tuesday, 2nd February

Dr. and Mrs. Drury.  “Travels in India”.

Tuesday, 2nd March

Mrs.' Audrey Mill
Devon and Cornwall”.

“Ghosts and Eccentrics in

“Tuesday, 6th April

Mrs. Lockyer.
L

Wednesday, 28th April

Group Meeting.
- Dr. M. R. Clarke.
. Competition: A Dressed Rag Doll.

“History in Miniature”.

“Whales and Whaling”.

Tuesday, 4th May
Resolutions.

Tuesday, 1st June

Mrs. Newcombe.
Show”.

Tuesday, 6th July
Mrs. Eileen Mann.

August
No Meeting.

“Flower Arranging for the Local

“St. Luke’s Hospice”.

Tuesday, 7th September

“Bamix”.

Tuesday, 5th October

Food Mixer Demonstration.

Mr. Southern. “Feathers and Steel”.

Tuesday, 2nd November

Annual Meeting.

Tuesday, 7th December
Christmas Party.




